

SAINIK SCHOOL GOPALGANJ PO-SIPAYA VIA KUCHAIKOTE, DISTT- GOPALGANJ (BIHAR)-841 501

Website: www.ssgopalganj.in, E-Mail: ssgopalganj@sainikschoolsociety.in

VACANCIES

1. Sainik School Gopalganj (Bihar) functioning under Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of Defence invites applications for the under-mentioned posts:-

Ser	Name of Post	No of Vacancy	Eligibility	Pay / Salary per month	Age
(a)	Counsellor	01 (Contractual)	(a) Essential Qualification Educational Qualification Graduate/Post Graduate (M.A./M.Sc.) in Psychology or A degree in counselling/Clinical Psychology/Applied Psychology/ Certificate /Diploma in therapy or parenting from a recognized university/institution and One-year Diploma in Guidance & counselling from a recognised university/ institution. Experienced candidates will be given preference. (b) Desirable Qualification (i) Knowledge of psychological therapies and assessments. (ii) Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD). (iii) Behavioural issues and learning difficulties. (iv) Building emotional intelligence and resilience. (v) Adolescence Education.	Rs 42,000/-pm (Consolidated)	24 - 50 years as on 01 Apr 25
(b)	Band Master	01 (Contractual)	1. Potential Band Master/Band Major/ Drum Major course at AEC Training and Centre, Pachmarhi. 2. Equivalent Naval and Air Force courses. Desirable. Experience in the pipe band.	Rs 31,000/-pm (Consolidated)	18 - 50 years as on 01 Apr 25

- 2. Desirous candidates should apply to the Principal, Sainik School Gopalganj, PO-Sipaya via Kuchaikote, Dist-Gopalganj (Bihar)-841501 on the prescribed format available at the school website www.ssgopalganj.in along with self-attested copies of certificates and testimonials mentioning percentage from Matriculation onwards, a passport size photograph, bio-data including telephone/mobile number, email ID and crossed Bank Draft of Rs 500/- (Gen/OBC/Other) and Rs 400/- (SC/ST) (non-refundable) drawn in favour of Principal, Sainik School Gopalganj, payable at State Bank of India, Sasamusa Branch (Code-006024), Dist-Gopalganj (Bihar). Application fees can also be paid online using SBI Collect (Go to the School website www.ssgopalganj.in click on the PAY ONLINE button available at the bottom left side of the home page and follow further instructions). Online payment receipt may please be attached to the application.
- 3. The School will not be responsible for any postal delay. Applications received after the due date will not be considered. Only short-listed candidates will be called for the recruitment process. No TA/DA will be admissible for attending the recruitment process for above-mentioned posts.
- 4. Sainik Schools Society Rules and Regulations presently in vogue and amended from time to time will be applicable. Age relaxation will be applicable as per Central Govt rules.
- 5. The School administration reserves the right to cancel the vacancy due to any administrative/policy reasons.
- 6. Vacancies mentioned above may increase or decrease at the discretion of Principal Sainik School Gopalganj.
- 7. Selection will be carried out purely on a merit basis. Any candidates indulging in solicitation for selection will be disqualified.
- 8. Last date for receipt of applications at Sainik School Gopalgani is 28 Feb 2025.

Sd/x Principal Sainik School Gopalganj